:H \$90.00 4424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM408446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chatham Capital Management IV, LLC		12/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scuf Gaming International, LLC	
Street Address:	6621 Bay Circle, Suite 120	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4424429	SCUF
Registration Number:	4420911	SCUF GAMING
Registration Number:	4529158	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, BVAZ@MWE.COM,

CVICINO@MWE.COM

Correspondent Name: Carolyn M Vicino

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn M. Vicino
SIGNATURE:	/Carolyn M. Vicino/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=chatham to scuf Trademark Termination#page1.tif source=chatham to scuf Trademark Termination#page2.tif

source=chatham to scuf Trademark Termination#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Chatham Capital Management IV, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), is holder of the following security agreement (the "Security Agreement") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the federal trademarks referenced in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"):

That certain Assignment for Security - Trademarks from SCUF GAMING INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Grantor"), dated July 31, 2014, and recorded in the Trademark Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005347, Frame 0478, on August 15, 2014 against the Marks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Payoff Agreement dated December 7, 2016 (the "Agreement"), Agent released and terminated all liens against the Marks evidenced by the Security Agreement; AND

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Agent authorized the parties named therein (and/or their respective attorneys, designees and representative) to file releases of intellectual property recordations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on behalf of the Agent, without charge or expense to the Agent or any Lender;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority granted in the Agreement, Chatham Capital Management IV, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, as Collateral Agent, does hereby release, exonerate and discharge the liens, security interests, and encumbrances of the Security Agreement and the property described therein.

28564524 v2 DM_US 78004492-1.072981.0030

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officers.	caused this Release of Trademark Security cer as of the 1.11 day of December 2016.
	CHATHAM CAPITAL MANAGEMENT IV, LLC
	By: Chatham Capital Holdings, inc. its Manager By:
	Name: Bring 6. Reynolds
	4 (-(-))

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST]

Schedule A

Scuf Gaming International LLC - U.S. Trademarks

U.S. Mark	Date filed	Filed by	Serial Nr. /Registration Nr.	Date Registered	Status
SCUF	12/21/2012	Coulson & Associates	85808981/4424429	10/29/2013	Approved - Registered Trade Mark
SCUF GAMING	12/21/2012	Coulson & Associates	85809004/4420911	10/22/2013	Approved - Registered Trade Mark
S Logo	9/25/2013	US Associate of C&A	86073999/4529158	5/13/2014	Approved - Registered Trade Mark

28564524 v2

RECORDED: 12/09/2016